Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyence text from Change of Name to Assignment previously recorded on Reel 019541 Frame 0664. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ABB Flakt AB	06/30/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Callenberg Flakt Marine AB		
Street Address:	Lunnagardsgatan 4		
City:	431 87 Molndal		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6167984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-7111
Email: kgunter@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20434.00355
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Burton A. Amernick

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0010 \$40.00

CH \$40

500313423

USPTO

7/12/2007 2:42:53 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP COMPANY: 1875 EYE STREET

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			07/12/2007 500312948			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		P	Name	Execution Date		
ABB Flakt AB	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			06/30/2005	ĺ	
RECEIVING PARTY					7	
Name:	Callenberg F					
Street Address:		Lunnagardsgatan 4				
City:		431 87 Moindal				
State/Country:	SWEDEN	SWEDEN				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	1			a	
Property *	Туре		Number		<u> </u>	
Patent Number:		61679	984]	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(202)29	3-622	9			
=			when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:						
Email: kgunter@cblh.com Composedort Name: Connelly Roya Lodge & Hutz LLP						
Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street						
Address Line 2: Suite 1100						
Address Line 4:			DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		21677-00029				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Burton A. Amernick				
Total Attachments: 1		Flakt I	Marine AB#page1.tif			

PATENT

REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0011

We, the undersigned, hereby confirm that ownership of the following patent application and patents was transferred from

ABB Fläkt AB (The Assignor) 120 86 Stockholm Sweden

to

Callenberg Fläkt Marine AB (The Assignee) Lunnagårdsgatan 4 431 87 Mölndal Sweden

on 30th June 2005:

Swedish patent no. 96046644 Chinese patent no. 1097143 German validation of European patent no. 0958449 Spanish validation of European patent no. 0958449 Finnish validation of European patent no. 0958449 French validation of European patent no. 0958449 Italian validation of European patent no. 0958449 South Korean patent no. 501990 US patent no. 6167984

and

Norwegian patent application no. 19993047

Gunnar Björkenor

ionature of the Assignor)

(Name of the Assignor)

(Position within the company)

ABB ref. 4-8117

RECORDED: 07/12/2007

HANS BORRLING
(Name of the Assignee)

Warraging Director
(Position within the company)

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0012